Mastro, J.P.,

1 2016-06100
COURT: Supreme

2 2014-06301
COURT: Supreme

3 2016-11228
COURT: County

4 2017-06281
COURT: County

5 2017-01840
COURT: Family

6 2017-01842
COURT: Family

7 2017-08231
COURT: Family

8 2016-10279
COURT: Family

2016-10280
COURT: Family

9 2016-12451
COURT: Family

10 2016-10001
COURT: Supreme

11 2015-11530
COURT: Supreme

12 2016-01679
COURT: Supreme

Matter of S.

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, February 23, 2018 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Leventhal, Barros and Brathwaite Nelson, JJ.

People v Walker, Frederick

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment

People v Magny, Jacques

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v Pollaro
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

People of State of New York v Auger

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
Matter of Saporito v Ward
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Matter of Ward v Saporito
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Matter of M. (Anonymous), Isabella; G. (Anonymous),
COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order
Matter of Veras v Padilla
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Matter of Veras v Padilla

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Decision

(Anonymous) v F.
Richmond

(Anonymous)

COUNTY: J/0: Decision

Hauser v Hauser

COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. v Corrado
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

HSBC Bank USA, National Association v Daniels

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Joseph;

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

05/19/2016

06/19/2014

09/20/2016

05/15/2017

01/13/2017

01/13/2017

S. (Anonymo

07/21/2017

09/07/2016

09/07/2016

11/04/2016

10/04/2016

09/25/2015

10/29/2015



Mastro, J.P.,

13 2015-10669
COURT: Supreme

14 2015-07534
COURT: Supreme

2015-10565
COURT: Supreme

15 2015-12534
COURT: Supreme

16 2016-00056
COURT: Supreme

17 2016-06419
COURT: Supreme

18 2017-08980
COURT: Supreme

19 2016-02379
COURT: Supreme

20 2015-11336
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, February 23, 2018 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Leventhal, Barros and Brathwaite Nelson,

Freder v Costello Industries, Inc.

COUNTY: Putnam J/0: Order
Anderson v Foley

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Anderson v Foley

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

JJ.

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

FBP 250, LLC v Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Meyer v City of Long Beach
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Schwartzberg v Huntington Hospital
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Hewitt v Gordon-Fleetwood
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Order

Cynamon v Mount Sinai Hospital
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

First Choice Plumbing Corp. v Miller Law Offices,

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

PLLC
DATED:

Page 2 of 2

08/28/2015

06/22/2015

09/08/2015

10/20/2015

12/09/2015

05/17/2016

07/28/2017

01/27/2016

10/15/2015



