# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

## CALENDAR FOR: Friday, February 23, 2018 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

### Mastro, J.P., Leventhal, Barros and Brathwaite Nelson, JJ.

1 2016-06100 COURT: Supreme	People v Walker, Frederick COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:05/19/2016
2 2014-06301 COURT: Supreme	People v Magny, Jacques COUNTY: Kings J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:06/19/2014
3 2016-11228 COURT: County	People of State of New York v Pollaro COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	09/20/2016
4 2017-06281 COURT: County	People of State of New York v Auger COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	05/15/2017
5 2017-01840 COURT: Family	Matter of Saporito v Ward COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	01/13/2017
6 2017-01842 COURT: Family	Matter of Ward v Saporito COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	01/13/2017
7 2017-08231 COURT: Family	Matter of M. (Anonymous), Isabella; G. (Anonymous) COUNTY: Orange J/O: Order	, Joseph; DATED:	S.(Anonymo 07/21/2017
8 2016-10279 COURT: Family	Matter of Veras v Padilla COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	09/07/2016
2016-10280 COURT: Family	Matter of Veras v Padilla COUNTY: Queens J/O: Decision	DATED:	09/07/2016
9 2016-12451 COURT: Family	Matter of S. (Anonymous) v F. (Anonymous) COUNTY: Richmond J/O: Decision	DATED:	11/04/2016
10 2016-10001 COURT: Supreme	Hauser v Hauser COUNTY: Rockland J/O: Order	DATED:	10/04/2016
11 2015-11530 COURT: Supreme	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. v Corrado COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	09/25/2015
12 2016-01679 COURT: Supreme	HSBC Bank USA, National Association v Daniels COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	10/29/2015

# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

## CALENDAR FOR: Friday, February 23, 2018 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

### Mastro, J.P., Leventhal, Barros and Brathwaite Nelson, JJ.

13 2015-10669 COURT: Supreme	Freder v Costello In COUNTY: Putnam	•	DATED:	08/28/2015
14 2015-07534 COURT: Supreme	Anderson v Foley COUNTY: Kings	J/0: Order	DATED:	06/22/2015
2015-10565 COURT: Supreme	Anderson v Foley COUNTY: Kings	J/0: Order	DATED:	09/08/2015
15 2015-12534 COURT: Supreme	FBP 250, LLC v Wells COUNTY: Kings	Fargo Bank, National As J/O: Order	sociation DATED:	10/20/2015
16 2016-00056 COURT: Supreme	Meyer v City of Long COUNTY: Nassau		DATED:	12/09/2015
17 2016-06419 COURT: Supreme	Schwartzberg v Hunti COUNTY: Suffol		DATED:	05/17/2016
18 2017-08980 COURT: Supreme	Hewitt v Gordon-Flee COUNTY: Westch	twood ester J/O: Order	DATED:	07/28/2017
19 2016-02379 COURT: Supreme	Cynamon v Mount Sina COUNTY: Kings	i Hospital J/O: Order	DATED:	01/27/2016
20 2015-11336 COURT: Supreme	First Choice Plumbin COUNTY: Nassau	g Corp. v Miller Law Off J/O: Order	ices, PLLC DATED:	10/15/2015